

5450 Black Creek Rd. Imperial, MO 63052

Certificate of Compliance

1. Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Pinup Vapors / Pinup Evolution / Pinup For Life line / Liquid Sunshine, by Pinup Vapors, 60ml bottles (2 fluid oz.)

- 2. Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified: 16 CFR Title 16 Part 1700.15
- 3. Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Stark Vapor LLC (d/b/a Pinup Vapors) 5450 Black Creek Rd. Imperial, MO 63052 (314)499-0011

4. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Timothy Stark, Member Stark Vapor LLC (d/b/a Pinup Vapors) 5450 Black Creek Rd. Imperial, MO 63052 (314)596-7408 TimothyStark@StarkVapor.com

5. Place where this product was manufactured:

Glass Bottles: XiyingXinhua, Hebei Povince, China Dropper Caps: XiyingXinhua, Hebei Povince, China Final Product: 5450 Black Creek Rd. Imperial, MO 63052

6. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited:

Testing conducted from May 2 2015 – May 9, 2015 Chicago and south, west villages thereof

7. Identification of any third-party facility on whose testing the certificate depends:

Bitner Associates, Inc. 1001 Forest Trail Sugar Grove, IL 60554